## BOE-305-AH (P1) REV. 08 (01-15) ASSESSMENT APPEAL APPLICATION This form contains all of the requests for information \$35 for residential property up to three (3) units

This form contains all of the requests for information that are required for filing an application for changed assessment. Failure to complete this application may result in rejection of the application and/or denial of the appeal. Applicants should be prepared to submit additional information if requested by the assessor or at the time of the hearing. Failure to provide information at the hearing the appeals board considers necessary may result in the continuance of the hearing or denial of the appeal. **Do not** 

\$100 for all other property types

RETURN TO:

COUNTY OF LAKE

CLERK OF THE BOARD

**255 N. FORBES STREET** 

RECEIVED

70 10:58cm

OCT 25 2019

COUNTY OF LAKE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

attach hearing evidence to this applicat		not LAR	EPUK	I, CA 95453	APPLICATION N	IMBER:	Clerk Use Only
1. APPLICANT INFORMATION - PLEASE					22		2019
NAME OF APPLICANT (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE INITIAL), BE	EMAIL ADDRESS	0					
BROOKES MAD		6			Mourbles	loy	Zearlylink
MAILING ADDRESS OF APPLICANT (STREET ADDRESS	OR P. O. BOX)				8	J /	* -
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	DAY	TIME TELEPHONE	ALTERNATE TELEP	HONE	FAX TELEPHONE
LAKEPORT	CU	LUTY >	25 (4	15) 383149	P(1(415) 549	6049	₹(⋜ )
2. CONTACT INFORMATION - AGENT, A			VE OF A	PPLICANT if ap		SENTAT	ION IS OPTIONAL)
NAME OF AGENT, ATTORNEY, OR RELATIVE (LAST, FIRE	ST, MIDDLE INI	TIAL)			EMAIL ADDRESS		
COMPANY NAME							
CONTACT PERSON IF OTHER THAN ABOVE (LAST, FIRS	T, MIDDLE INTI	TAL)					
MAILING ADDRESS (STREET ADDRESS OR P. O. BOX)							
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	IDAY	TIME TELEPHONE	ALTERNATE TELEPI	JONE -	FAX TELEPHONE
	02		[[	)	( )	IONE	( )
attorney as indicated in the Certification applicant is a business entity, the agent The person named in Section 2 above is	's authoriz hereby au	ation must i thorized to	be signe act as m	d by an officer of a gent in this a	or authorized empl application, and ma	loyee of ay inspe	the business.
enter in stipulati SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, OFFICER, OR AUTHORIZED		ents, and ot	inerwise	TITLE	lating to this appli	cation.	DATE
	2012			111100			DATE
☐ Yes No Is this property a single  ENTER APPLICABLE NUMBER FROM Y				пе рипсіраї ріасе (	or residence by the ow	ner?	
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER ASSESSMENT NUMBER					FEE NUMBER		
025-681-120-000 ACCOUNT NUMBER					025681 120000		
ACCOUNT NOWIBER	1200	ILL NOWIDER					
PROPERTY ADDRESS OF LOCATION	1 01			CT. 53	DOING BUSINESS A	S (DBA),	if appropriate
10 regale Hoe = 17	LANCI	zport	_ C   K	95453			
PROPERTY TYPE   ✓							
SINGLE-FAMILY / CONDOMINIUM / TOV		DUPLEX	∐ A	AGRICULTURAL		POSSES	SSORY INTEREST
MULTI-FAMILY/APARTMENTS: NO. OF U	JNITS	<del>-</del> , 5	□ N	MANUFACTURED	HOME	VACAN	Γ LAND
COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL			∐ w	VATER CRAFT		AIRCRA	AFT
BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERTY/FIX	TURES			THER:			<del></del>
1. VALUE	A. V.	ALUE ON ROL	.L	B. APPLICANT'S	OPINION OF VALUE	C. A	PPEALS BOARD USE ONLY
LAND	63,136		)	34.8	500		
IMPROVEMENTS/STRUCTURES	58 229			56.19	KLID		- January Salai Sa
FIXTURES		t:		3-6			
PERSONAL PROPERTY (see instructions)							
MINERAL RIGHTS					7		
TREES & VINES							
OTHER			-	1925			
TOTAL	17	-1, 36 %	5	91 61	+0		
DELIAI TIEG (		-		N. 1	<b>.</b>		

000	BOE-305-AH (P2) REV. 08 (01-15)	
	5. TYPE OF ASSESSMENT BEING APPEALED V Check only of	one. See instructions for filing periods
	REGULAR ASSESSMENT - VALUE AS OF JANUARY 1	OF THE CURRENT YEAR
	OUDDI SASSITAL ADDEDDA STOR	
	*DATE OF NOTICE: ROLL YE	FAR: 7.019 /303 -
	☐ ROLL CHANGE ☐ ESCAPE ASSESSMENT ☐ (	CALAMITY REASSESSMENT   PENALTY ASSESSMENT
	*DATE OF NOTICE: **ROLL YE	FAR:
	*DATE OF NOTICE: **ROLL YE *Must attach copy of notice or bill, where applicable	**Each roll year requires a separate application
	6. REASON FOR FILING APPEAL (FACTS)  If you are uncertain of which item to check, please check "I. OTHE The reasons that I rely upon to support requested changes in value A. DECLINE IN VALUE  The assessor's roll value exceeds the market value as on B. CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP  1. No change in ownership occurred on the date of  2. Base year value for the change in ownership establish C. NEW CONSTRUCTION	instructions before completing this section.  ER" and provide a brief explanation of your reasons for filing this application, e are as follows:  If January 1 of the current year.  Indeed on the date of is incorrect.
	1. No new construction occurred on the date of	
		stablished on the date of is incorrect.
	<ul> <li>☐ 1. All personal property/fixtures.</li> <li>☐ 2. Only a portion of the personal property/fixtures. Attach</li> <li>F. PENALTY ASSESSMENT</li> <li>☐ Penalty assessment is not justified.</li> <li>☐ G. CLASSIFICATION/ALLOCATION</li> <li>☐ 1. Classification of property is incorrect.</li> <li>☐ 2. Allocation of value of property is incorrect (e.g., between the property of the assessee at the local content.</li> <li>☐ 1. Amount of escape assessment is incorrect.</li> <li>☐ 2. Assessment of other property of the assessee at the local content.</li> <li>☐ 2. OTHER</li> </ul>	ged by misfortune or calamity. 's value of personal property and/or fixtures exceeds market value.  I description of those items.  en land and improvements). In property, issues being appealed, and your opinion of value.  Docation is incorrect.  Ended New Your Value exceed pursue  of the property of t
5		
-	CERT	IFICATION
1	accompanying statements or documents, is true, correct, and complete property or the person affected (i.e., a person having a direct economic agent authorized by the applicant under item 2 of this application, or (	ate of California that the foregoing and all information hereon, including any e to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I am (1) the owner of the c interest in the payment of taxes on that property – "The Applicant"), (2) an (3) an attorney licensed to practice law in the State of California, State Bar and has been authorized by that person to file this application.
1	SIGNATURE (Use Blue Pan - Original signature required on paper-filed application)	SIGNED AT (CITY, STATE)  DATE
1000	IAME (Please Pgint)	Muc Valley Cagogo worth
-	MARTIN G. BROOKES FILING STATUS (IDENTIFY RELATIONSHIP TO APPLICANT NAMED IN SECTION 1)	
	7 /	STEDED DOMESTIC DADTNICK COMMON COMMO
	CORPORATE OFFICER OR DESIGNATED EMPLOYEE	STERED DOMESTIC PARTNER   CHILD   PARENT   PERSON AFFECTED

Martin Brookes

17 Crown Court

Mill Valley CA 94941

To whom it may concern,

I was surprised to see such a large adjustment in the property tax bill for Assesment Number 025-681-120-000 10 Royale Ave #17 Lakeport CA 95453. In reviewing the document, it looks like Prop 8 was implemented in 2011 and the years following no adjustments were made to the property tax bill.

Given the stabilization of the real estate markets I agree with prop 8 being taken off parcel tax however I have questions regarding the calculation on how the new property tax value was calculated.

On researching how the tax base is calculated in this scenario I found the information below on how it would be established.

Can the Assessor increase your assessed value more than 2% in one year? Yes, your assessed value can go up more than 2% in one year if you received a temporary (Prop. 8) reduction in the previous year, but it cannot go higher than the factored base year value which is limited to increases of no more than 2% per year. Your situation may be different, and the Assessor's staff is ready to help you understand the assessed value of your property. If you have any questions or think that the market value of your home is lower than the new assessed value on the value notice mailed in late June, contact the Assessor's Office.

Given this information it looks like the jump in value can be more than the allows prop 13 2% but can't exceed the factored base year value which would be 2% per year. The factored base value was 79.000 in 2011 and with the factored in 16% for the 8 years of prop 8 would leave the property in the \$91,640.00 range.

No change of ownership has occurred and no improvements to the property have been made.

I'm hoping the adjustment can be made to bring it line with prop 13 and the property taxes adjusted accordingly.

The space planters of pareties and parties because pure for business. The second strong and the parties of the

Sincerely,

Martin G Brookes.

Detail of Deposit Received of CHICK CHICK CASH Lakeport, California OTHER Department: \_\_ \*\*\* 3 2 2 2 7 1 6 2 7 t MARTIN G. BROOKES CARMEN L. MASSON 17 CROWN CT. 415-888-2049 MILL VALLEY, CA 94941-2012 CHASE O

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
www.Chase.com MEMO 025-681-120-000 PAY TO THE ORDER OF Line dellars HOYCHIN G. BROOKS 1814 1814 200 Application for Assessment Appeal FRE 387370072411 219B 001/00 90-7162/3222 21 22 01 31VO By \$ 35.00 Date\_ Receipt No. 13/3362 DOLLARS T Becauty Features below on Back 2196 1065/19 Dollars